5 o bR L == FH & AN A

GOLDEN WHEEL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

= D ®
PARTS BOOK

MODEL: CS-441
CS-471

Bl kR B R 2 O
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD.




BR

MODEL : ($S-441/CS-4/1
#5l INDEX PAGE
R et FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS———————2 Q9 — 5 g— X
RN =55 NN SHAET CORPONBIEE ===t e . 4—5
FHiE - LAREMBAR— ———- NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ————————— 815
WM ——— — — == PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS = —= —— e el — - = —— 16—17
EPPER————————- FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS —%p— -l — 9 —+—————— 18—21
TR — ————~ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPRUENTS——\-— -———————————~— 22-25
HAFEAR————— TENSION POST CQMPONENGRE, % ——————————=——r—————=—— 26—27
BERE-REER-————- THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS———————————— 28—31
DR — KNEEQLIFTER TRMRGHMENFS ——— 1 — =i = e — 32—33
REEEE—————— SELT ONVER 'OPMPONENR] ———-——i = a e GE 8435
BREBR-——-4——-% TRREAD, SPAND COMPONENTS —r——— — e — = — — e — s — 28—37
SHEGN- - ———— 7 TABLE COMPONENTS S Ll e Il R e 38—39
Wil —— g — - ACOESHORIES 'PARTS .COMPONENTS — — ——— <= g —aje— — — ——— 40—41



A . A8t FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS




A, A& FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
REF.No NOTE F# 555 Fham Name of Part EE » =&
Part No. QTY Remarks
i #01 4410111005 gty —=—— —=—— Face Plate Asm. ———————-- 1
2 #02 4710111005 AREHY — - — = Fass 'Plate Agmil i ——=——~—— - 1
3 4710111100 BEEERA) —————- Sida Cover, A——== % — — —- 2
4 #01 4410111200 BHB) —-——————— Side Cover,B —— ——— — — — —. 1
5 #02 4710111200 BiRE) ————— Side Cover,.B — —— — — — — — —. 1
6 #01 4410111300 R - ———————- Throat Plate - ———— — — — — — — 1
7 #02 4710111300 Hix ————————~— y TN PGS (N, < 1
8 4710111600 AR ——————~—— Slide Platg~ —— — — — — R~ g i
9 YD050018 g —-————————- Oil Pipe ——— —— —— — — — — — ~ 3
10 #01 S1013-0A HE ———————— Rubber Plug —— $— 90— .9 3 1
11 ZSB12045 B — = Screw 3/16-281=8 —— — ———~— g
12 ZSB15014 BEF === Screw 15/64-281=18 —————— 9
13 Z5SB09047 R Screw 9/64-40 |=]— ——— — — —- 5
14 WGC049001 2B -————————- Washer - —— —— — — — — — — — . 2
15 ZSB11018 g ———————- Screw 11/64-40 L=9— — — — — — — 2
16 #04 4410111400 HE ————ue—- Throat Plate (Short)— — — — — — — — (1)
17 #05 4710111400 il — g™ — % Throat Plate (Shor)— — — — — — — — 1)
Note GEEE) #01.. ... For CS-441 CS-441f8
..... For CS—471 CS-471F8

Optional part for CS-441
Optional part for CS—471

CS-441A T3 85
CS-411A T3 885



B .tk MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

30

25

26~28
31




B. L#hE{ZF MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF No NOTE ZE {43 EELTE Name of Part 2y B &
Part No. Q'TY Remarks
1 4710120101 E s st s TR I I et e Sy g 7
2 4710120201 FEEE () — — -~ —- Main Shaft Bushing, Fromt ——— 1
3 4710120300 LR () ————= Main Shaft Bushing, Center —— 1
4 4710120400 L ) ———— - Main Shaft Bushing, Rear ——— 1
3 4710191301 RPN o ———— Thread Take Up Cam—— ——— —- 1
6 #01 4410121000 PHEEEE —————- Needle Bar Crank Rod— —— — —- 1
7 #02 4710121000 s —————- Needle Bar Crank Rod— —— — —~- i
8 4710121100 g —————- Crank Plate = ——— =— — € —- 1
9 4710121300 St —————- Needle Bar Crank Shaft —— ——- 1
10 4710122000 R - B e W :
M 710122100 R 7\ = i = s i Side Plate — —————————— 1
12 4710122304 SR = Hand Wheegl Asm, —<———=— 1
13 4710122500 g ————————- Felt ———S -8 B .V . 3
44 4710122601 EER ————~—= ThruSRCollgr a8 — — B———~ 1
15 XA200160 S ———————g Oil Wick———— ——————— —. 2
16 ZSA15010 o T Screw 15/64-28 =15 —————~— 3
17 ZSH16001 Bk ————————- Screw 1/4-40 =6 ————— — — - 2
18 YB040045 HEiRIE —% — N -y T8pered Pin 40X45 ——————- 1
19 ZSL 18001 g ————————- Nut9/32-28 - ———— ——— — — - 1
20 Z5C18001 e - — Screw 9/32-28 =11 —— —~———- 2
21 ZSH15001 B - S - Screw 15/64-28 =1 ———~ ———- 2
22 Z5G11007 BH % S5 —- Screw 11/64-40 - ————— — —- 0
23 Z5D20003 i = V==~ Screw 5/16-24 | =21 — ——~———= 2
24 ZSA16025 N P — Sarew 440 (=20 ———r b= 2
25 4710190100 N —————=——- Thread Take Up Lever— ————— 1
26 4710190200 B = R :
27 #03 4710190220 B -—-——————- ER R vy . s S PP I, (1)
28 #03 4710190230 BYf —-——————— P | T P e = RS (1)
29 4710190300 BHEEH —————- Roller Stud——————~————— 1
30 ZSG20012 B = et e Hings Bomws - = e 1
31 RE000040 ER- - ——— E—Shaped Snap Ring (4mm)——- 1
32 ZSL18001 gy ——— === Nut 9/32-28 — — ————— ———~ 1
Note (GX32) #01..... For CS-441 CS-441F
R0 ... For CS-471 CS-471H8

B0 Selective part EIRE G



C .&M% - FEfXKBHMR NEEDLE BAR-UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (CS-441-1)




C. $HiE- FEREKIBY(%  NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(CS-441-1)

REF No NOTE E #3755 EHBE Name of Part e & st
Part No. QTY Remarks
| #01 4410142100 8§ — —— — —— ——- Driving Shaft— ————————— |
2 #01 4410145600 chiyER (%) — — — —- Driving Shaft Front Metal — —--—~ |
3 #01 4710142201 G () - Driving Shaft Rear Metal ————- 1
4 #01 4410142300 chEhE R (R) ——— —— Driving Shaft Rod , Front————" |
o #01 4410142400 ch g @R (%) — — — — — Driving Shaft Rod , Rear —— — —_ I
0 #01 4410141900 chih @188 (%) — — — — Driving Shaft Rear Arm Pin — — ===~ 1
i #01 4410143100 R ————— - Frame Driving Link —— —— & — Q— 1
8 #01 ZSK18019 . ot ——— Hinge Strew— —t o— ——1 - —< 7
9 #01 4410142000 R Wl o et Frame Driving Rodg& @ 23 & — ¢ 1
10 #01 LG4043-0A A P i e Thrust Collar D=18 W=12— — —— — 2
ft  #01 Z5A16010 B —————r———- Screw 1/4-40 =45 — —— ———— 4
12 #01 ZSA15028 Rl 1 re——— Screw 15/64-28 157 ————— —- 1
13 #01 ZSA15028 W% Screw 15/64-28 =7 ——————- f
{4  #01 ZSH16005 R rd o] e Screw 1/4-4 L=45 ——————~ 1
15 #01 ZSB15015 i8Rk — -~ Cwa- Screw 15/64-28 L=145 ————— 1
16 #01 ZSD20011 Rk ~F-—— Screw 5/16-18 1723 —— — ———~- i
17 #01 Z35D20009 Rk -7\ Screw 5/16-18 1725 ——————~ 1
18 #01  ZSK20009 -0 P Nam SolataSa S Hirge Seraw— ——— 3 =p= 2
19 #01 REO00C80 EENEY S a5 —- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 2
20 #01 REOCO080 EERIRE — *— =+ E— Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 2

Note (GX3C)

CS-441H



C . &% - LABXKIRMR NEEDLE BAR-UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (CS-441-2)

15




C. #t#E- EERERER

NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(CS-441-2)

REF .No NOTE FF{4 5% EHLE Name of Part B B it
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 #01 4410140100 HE ————————- Nestla Bar———u——— e = 1
2 #01 4410270100 neE ————————— Frame Driving Base ——— ————— 1
3 #01 4410140900 PR — o = Needle Bar Connection— —— — — 1
4 #01 IN7944#230 Wl — sy . Needle (794 Nm=230-4) — ————- 1
5 #01 4410140200 R ————————- Needle Stopper —— — — — — — — — - 1
6 #01 4410143700 Ul - =t A Presgire Plalg —0— —=—t———= 1
1 #01 4410272300 Fo e S e Setting Shaft — ——— ———— — — - 1
8 #01 4410272200 BN = s Setting.Plate — = =~ —— — 2 - 1
9 #01 4410270200 HeEw —————- Frame Driving Base Shaft — — ———- 1
10 #01 4410273000 FENEEE — — — — — - Frame Driving Base Shaft Metal — —— 1
1 #01 4410270400 SR ——— = Frame Driving Base Guide — — — — — |
12 #01 ZMH06005 B —————— ——- Sorave M6 L1 R — e - B i
13 #01 ZMHO06010 e e Screw M6 L=10————— — ——— 1
14  #01 ZMHO06005 B = e Screw ML=12 ————————- 1
15  #01 2ZSB11022 B = Screwdl 1/64-4007 —— — — — — - 1
16 401 ZSHI16005 MR = =-—i— -\ Screwy' (RGO L=4S ——————- 2
17 #01 ZMHO06005 R — — — ——— — — T, T R S e 1
18 #01 ZMJ06002 i — 27 G LR = T R ) !
19 #01 ZSB11076 = - Screw 11/64-40 L=12 —————— 1
20  #01 ZSB15004 e Q- Screw 15/64-28 =105 ——— ——- 1
21 #01 XA200100 g ———————— - Ol Wick= o —amte e M e 1
22 #01 4410150100 HiE - NF—— - Upper Feed Bar — — — —— — —— —- 1
23 #01 4410143600 LEER ——————— L Lk, —— — — e e e e 1
24 #01 4410143300 B —— ———=—— Upper Feed Frame Driving Link ——— 1
25 #01 4410151000 o R T Pressure Foot ——— ———+—~—— 1
26 #01 4410142900 R ——-———— - Upper Feed Bar Pin ——— — — ——— 1
B B01 ZSBIp4! BRI o Screw 11/64-40 =7 ——————- 1
28 #01 ZSK18019 R ————————- Hinge Straws i iateie = = — 1
29  #01 RE000080 IR =y E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 1
30  #01 4410151100 HEHER ———-—- Guide Plate —— —————— — — i
31 #01 ZSB11042 Wk ——————-—-—- Screw 11/64-40L=45 —— ———— 3
Note GEZ2) #01... . For CS-441 CS-441F8



C.%T_%-t%ﬁi%ﬂﬁﬁ‘% NEEDLE BAR-UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (CS=4171-

13

g

30 924
a3 £

: 5)
9\‘@ I

p’
0 | /
. ' 26
: 33 18
S
14
39 £
S’
38
26
; 7
40

10

i)



C. §tdE- EEXE¥IBE{% NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (CS-471-1)

REF.No NOTE

DO 0O GO G LI IO GO LONI NI RIRI NI RI RO PRI NI RS — % e = 3t s 2
COP AN BN = OCOAdDARDN—-OOPAdNT AW = PR AN

#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02

FHRE
Part No.

4710140400
4710140500
4710140700
4710140900
IN794#230
4710141200
4710141300
ZSA15013
ZSA16039
ZSB15032
ZSB11030
ZSB11076
4710142000
4710142101
4710142201
4710142301
4710142401
4710142500
4710142600
4710142700
4710142800
4710142900
4710143000
4710143900
ZSK20009
4710140500
LG4043-0A
ZSA16010
ZSA15028
ZSH16002
ZSH16001
ZMJ06002
LG1274-0A
ZSA15028
ZSA15028
YD025014
ZSB11057
ZSL11004
RE000080

Note (CF32)

#02

EHLH Name of Part #H&g 1w i
Q'TY Remarks
—————————— Needle Barm—————=—= —=——- ]
ftEREE(E) ————- Needle Bar Bushing, Upper———- 1
HEESE(F) ————- Needle Bar Bushing, Lower ——- 1
HERYE ————- Needle Bar Thread Guide —— — —— 1
SRERE R e e — - Needle Bar Connection— — —— — - 1
S U P T R Needle (794 Nm=230) —— ———— 1
e ———— == Needle Bar Cover ———————~- 1
mEeEE=ETEE ————=Cover Plate ——=———————=¢> 1
PR, — = — =gk = Screw 15/64-28 | =34 —————— 1
L2 e PRt e Screw 1/4-401=25 —— ————— 1
e — Screw 15/64-28 | =14 — ———%-8 2
PRt — e Screw 11/64-40 =65 — — —— —— 1
PERE ——— = Screw 11/64-401=12 ———=——— 2
B == Lengthwise Feed Rod —————- 1
Clall —= e Briving Shialt——% — 8= —— %~ 1
HEYE () ———== Bushing, Rear————— ————- 1
hEER(E) ————— Driving Shaft Rod , Front————- 1
hELNER(R) ———— — Driving Shaft Rod , Rear —— ——~ 1
R THEIS ———— Upper Feed Conirol Bracket ——— 1
EEEE — — ==\ el = S R s 1
e = — = == Bock ———————— R —— " 1
Bars, —aF — O S@rew —— — — ——— — — —— = 1
HIRERE —————— Ot & ==~ =—— = — —i— - 1
i — 7 — % — N e e = —— 1
A — — —— — Control Leveric—asa— s =0 1
P N b NP e-S grew— P 2
EEEMEE - ————- BRI = e 1
TCEm e gl — = e — Thrust Collar D=18 W=10— — — — 1
B ——— === - Sorew!(1/4=40' L. =fifee—=—=—— 2
Riy— —— Screw 15/64-28 | =] ——————— 1
HRMERL = —==ams . S Screw 1/4-401=85 ———=———— 1
TSI e — e o Screw 1/4-401l= —m—=—=———=~— 1
PR —— = —m—— Scraw NMB LSS =S==aut——— 1
T ———————- Thrust Collar D=3.53 W=10 ———— 1
By ————==——= Screw 15/64-28 | =] ——————— 2
P R — ——————— == Screw 15/64-28 | =] ~—————— 1
M ——— — . — Spring Pin 28X14 —— — —— — —— 1
i R T Screw 11/64-40 =24 ——— —— — 2
g —S— == Mot 1]764-40F — s = ———=— = 2
ERUHIE e — e E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 2
..... For CS-471 CS-4714

11



C.&f#% - LE#6%HEM%A NEEDLE BAR-UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (CS-471-2)

gig



C. H#- EEpX$IB8{% NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS( ¢S-471-2)

REF.No NOTE SRS FhatE Name of Part " B
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 #02 4710143100 WpEEE ——— — — - T et R, T e e 1
2 #02 4710143200 BRE: -————- UpperFast Rag=m—=p——— = 1
3 #02 4710143300 g Upper Feed Link A ——————~- 1
4 #02 4710143400 e B———————— Upper Feed Link B —— — ——— - 1
5 #02 4710143500 R - Upper Feed Link Bracket ———- 1
6 #02 4710143600 SpleER - — — — S - BRIy s R :
7 #02 4710143700 SR ——————- Supporting Plate ————~-|—~- 1
8 #02 4710143800 spaEgll = —————- Walking Foot (Standard) — — ——= |
9 #02 ZSK20006 Bih o = slg—* == Hinge Sarew———Q——— % — & 1
10 #02 ZSK18019 iR = Hinge Screw——& —G a3 — % — 2
11 #02 ZSK18019 PR o = = e Himge Screty— —% —— 6 ———O— - &
12 #02 4710144100 BERE ————=—= Spring Guide Bar — ——— — — — - 1
13 #02 Z5G11058 Bl ————F—2c Hinge Screw— —— —— — — — — — - |
14 #02 ZSF18001 Btk —————=2—-=N Adjusting Thumb Screw ————- 1
15 #02 ZSL18003 g ————————- N A S W e e 1
16  #02 4710144200 BiaE —o g SR ot 1
17 #02 E1288-0A HEIN - — % — - Rl ining Plate——t==F — — — == 1
18  #02 RE000080 ERHEN— — Q- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 2
19 #02 RE000080 FETE © ——— 9 - E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 2
20 #02 ZSK18019 T S S = - Hinge Sorew— ————=—5 === —= i
21 #02 ZSB15005 iRz - ———- Screw 15/64-28 =12 ——— ——— 2
22 #02 RE000080 REHIEY ——————- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 2
23 #02 ZSB15005 A ——————- Screw 15/64-28 [=12 —————— 2
24  #02 2SB11026 Ry ———————— Screw 11/64-40 =95 — —~ —— — 1

Note GEEd) #02..... For CS-471

CS-471H



13

<®>
==
=
=
=
=
S

(’"

"

—w

B4R - HEREKRECR NEEDL B

6

3)

& ” (}‘

BAR-UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

=
o
[y

Py
<
e

am

g\\\\)ﬁl

ok

l

l

- ««««««(«6_-. <

16
5

14



C. §t#e- EE0:X ¥ BH{% NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE FH5RE FH2B Name of Part HH B

Part No. QTY Remarks
1 4710144401 RO ———————- T P 1
2 4710144500 e Connecting Rod ———— —— —— 1
3 4710144600 xR —————— - Driving Shaft Arm, Front ———~— 1
4 4710144700 EisdmE ———-——- Driving Shaft Arm, Rear ————_ 1
5 4710144800 R ————— = Feed Rocker Shaft —— — — — —— 1
6 4710144900 EEWtE) ————— Busghing! Progk —— — —g——&—— 1
L 4710145000 LEME) —————- Bushing, (Rear =—————% — & 1
8 4710145100 R - —————- fodl= Dl - 1
9 £5G22002 B ————— - Hinge Serew—8— Q¥ — @ — 1
10 WH208005 THE ———————— Washer —— —————————— 1
11 ZSK18019 g ———— == Hinge Screw——— — — — — — — — 2
12 ZSA16025 B —————'—- Screw 1/4-401=6 — —— — — — —- g
13 ZMJ06002 BE. —— — =% Screw M6L=21 ————————- 1
14 Z5D20011 B ——— =" Screw 5/16-18 — — — — — — — — — 1
18 ZS1.22001 BRE . — o g Nut11/32-28 —————— — —— ~ 1
16 ZSA15028 et € ———% —- Screw 15/64-281=7 ——— — — —- 2
17 RE000080 EEHIRN 7 —%—- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 2

15



D .tz PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

)




D. iHIBE{% PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS
REF.No NOTE FE3iH5 FHaE Name of Part “He B i
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 4710150100 S = e Presset Bar —t—=a—— "5 . 1
2 4710150200 WEER | —— Presser Bar Bushing—— ———— 1
3 4710150300 R ————————- Screw — — — = — ——— ——— — — 1
¢ #01 4410150400 g ——————- Spring — —————————— —=— 1
9 #02 4710150400 i ——————— Spring ———————=——=—— —— 1
6 #01 4410150500 HieERs —————- Presser Bar Guide Bracket———- 1
7 #02 4710150500 HiiERE RS ——— e Presser Bar Guide Bracket———- |
8 4710150600 BEEEE —————- Hand Lifter Link — —=———§—- 1
9 4710150700 HiEELHs ——————— Hapd:lifter Cam —— — — = g 1
10 4710150800 BRBER == Hand Lifter Lever—— —— ———— i
1 #01 4410143805 SL4EHI(E) —————- Pressure Foot (Standard) Asm.———- 1
12 #01 4410143800 g ——— - Pressure Foot (Standard)— — ——— — (1)
13 #01 4410152500 Bl - e Secrapy W B = S 1)
14 #02 4710151005 Sy —————- Pressure Foot (Standard) Asm.— ——- |
15 #02 4710151000 s g Pressure Foot (Standard)— — — — — — (1)
16 #02 4710152500 R ———————— Guard———~— —————————- (1)
17 4710151500 g —————=———- Nyt ————+——— ———— — = 1
18 4710151600 JRERER - ————— Ghp——————————————- 1
19 4710151700 B =S —="NT Oke Flate "= t=r———~—=7 1
20 4710151800 B — g - Thrust Gellarr——isr 2 rr e — 1
21 4710151900 B NS =" RellerFollower—="==—+ —+— 1
2o 4710152000 B - ——————- o T 1
23 ZSH16005 RRE —-— e 1 Screw 1/4-401=45 ——————- 2
24 ZSA16039 N Wi Eatew /4=40 k=25 —————~ 1
25  #01 Z2SB12002 Bt = Serew 362858 = —++——— 2
26  #02 ZSH16001 Ry = meme - Screw 1/4-401:6 ———————- 2
27 ZSB09061 B - Screw 9/64-40 =135 —————— 1
28 25109001 RN =R Nut 0/64-40 — —— — — — —— — — - 1
29 2SJ16001 0 e - Serew 101585 ————m—=- 1
30 25B12016 B —— - Befew B/ 1032 ElB——————= 2
31 WA100009 TR ———=————- Collar = — = — == - — 1
32 YD030020 s R o e Spring Pin 30X ==—————" 1
Note CE32) #01..... For CS-441 CS-441F
#02.....For CS-471 CS-471H



E .Mtk FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

18

(1220




E. %%E§% FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1.2)

REF.No NOTE F5%% FHLE Name of Part #H B
Part No. Q'TY Remarks
1 ToENn - eMe e ————— T - 1
2 4710160200 EHEERE ————- Feed Bar Link ————————=- 1
3 4710160300 FEARM- —— - Driving Shaft—————— ——— — 1
4 4710160404 R — Feed Rocker Shaft ——— ———— 1
5 4710160600 EHgHmEER)————- Bushing, Frent -———————— 1
6 4710160700 EHRMEE(®R) ————- Bushing, Rear —==—=—=—= 1
L #01 4410160800 Eehey ——————-— Feed Rocker Shaft Crank———— 1
8 #02 4710160800 ESthdy ——————- Feed Rocker Shaft Crank ———— 1
9 #01 4410161400 EHEy ———————- Feed Dog ———————— —— —— 1
10 #02 4710161400 %*}E ———————— Feed Dog == ——— === " % 1
11 4710161700 L FEHEESE ——— - Driving Shaft Metal—m—— — — — — 1
12 4710162100 EHEER-——-————- Feed Bar Presser ———~ ———" 1
13 ZSK20007 N ———————r Hinge Screw—=% ——%-—— %~ 1
14 ZSK20009 . — — ———— ——- HingaScrelira— 8- —S———— 1
15 ZSK20009 et e Hinge Screw— = — —= — — — 1
16 Z5G16024 R ———=———— {4 Hinge Screw D=794 =8 ——— —- 1
17 ZSL16004 ot e et RSN - e e 1
18 ZSB11041 B —— == - Screw 11/64-40 =7 — —— ———- 1
19 RE000080 ERHN F — | —= E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 1
20 ZSA15037 BR--N 2% Screw 15/64-28 L=105—— —— —~- 1
21 ZMJ086004 ﬁﬁ ————————— Screw M6 —F——————— — — — 2
22 RE000080 CHIA N — g *- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 1
23 ZSA16029 Bk —-—-NF5 ——- Screw 1/4-401335 ——————— 4
24 ZSB11035 N —F=——- Screw 11/64-40 Ll=6—— ————— ¥
25 ZSA15028 | R e Screw 15/64-28 =7 ——————- 1
26 ZSA15037 By ———————=- Screw 15/64-28=105—————~- 1
27 LG4044-0A R - —————=——- Thrust Collar D=1472 W=10— ——- 1
28 LG4014-0A WER - i Thrust Collar D=11.11 W=10———~- 1
Note G¥52) #01..... For CS-441 CS-441F8

HOZ . s For CS-471 CS-411 A



g,

20

ERETR

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2)




E.E#HEE

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2.2)

REF.No NOTE FH #3555 e Name of Part BHy B =
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 4710160900 EEYE - - — - e [ SIS s S e G 1
2 4710161000 LA~ Feed Connecting Link ————— 1
3 4710161100 EHAGHE —————- Feed Regllater —=————— 1
4 4710161200  BEHER ——————- P i o e e ]
) 4710161300 e e e Side Cover——— — — — — — —— — 1
6 4710161600 AR ——————- Lever GrHp———————S— % _a 1
7 4710161800 HEHARR —(————- Lever Shaft ——————— ——— 1
8 4710161900 g - ———————- Pligh o= — — — = e o LN 1
9 4710162000 EiNE —(———== Spring——f——0 — W ——— -9 1
10 4710162200 WERS - =a Supprt PlEioGs W — @ ———- 1
11 4710162300 Mgk ————————-— Hall =N N L 1
12 ZSK18018 R — ==\ Flim ek - S TN A e e 1
13 Z5K18020 . —— = Ringe ScrewdB ———————= 1
14 ZSL.18001 e — =™ Ty Nut 9/32-28 — — — — — — — ———~ 1
15 Z5B12015 B €N - Screw 3/16-28 1=12 — — ————- i
16 Z5B12036 0 G Y ity Screw 3/16-32 L=18 ——— ———- 1
17 ZSB15019 e - ———*- Screw 15/64-28 =9 — — — — —— - 2
18 ZMLO8001 S - Qg —- e Yo S g R i

21



22

. TERHR

HOOK DRIVING

SHAFT COMPONENTS

(L 2]




F. F#Pif% HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1.72)
REFNo NOTE F{455 % wHEE Name of Part “% B it
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 4710182500 FiR — = Hook Driving Shaft Crank ———- 1
2 4710182600 T —— Crank Slide Block ——— ————- 1
3 4710182700 Bk —--———=—— Slide Block Stud— — — —— — — — 1
4 4710180100 PR = — e — — - Hook Driving Shaft— — — — — — — 1
S 4710180300 THEEIE =" Buahing Frent— s ==—=—— 1
6 4710180500 THIEE(E) +——= ~-Bushing, Rear————— — ¥ 1
d 4410181600 AT, == S Shuttle Driver —=———g =/ — 1
8 4710181400 HEHNRE == Shuitle Race Body———-%——@F 1
9 4710183200 By ————————- BAEIE el - - 1
10 4710183600 Blils ——vs———— Hook Cover ——=——— = — — —- 1
11 4710183700 BEEEEE —-———- Hook CovebSpring— & —— % 7
12 4710183800 B —————— Hook Counter Sprig —— ——— —- 2
13 4710183900 hig ————————- Oll FeRie—R- "l ——% e 2
14 4710184000 2] T gt SRR L TN D |
15 Z5G06004 R ———————- Hinge Screw D=2.6 L=2.7 — —— —- 2
16 4710181300 Bl ———=-\w—- Hook Covey —— —— — — — — — — - 1
17 #03 4710184210 HEiE - S Distance Piece—— — — — — — — — (1)
18 #03 4710184220 EEH S —2 % - ElEMiee Riede— == St 1)
19 #03 4710184230 Eads — S —— - RlataneeiRicce =5 =it ()
20 4110184200 B (FE)——=—- Distance Piece (Standard) ——— 1
21 #03 4710184240 Eices 31— N~ — - Distance Piece=m——————— (1)
22 #03 4710184250 BNt §—————- Distance Plegce—— —s=p=—=— — (1)
23 #03 4110184260 [ — — — ——— = Distanee Piece— —=f7 - s (1)
24 75G12047 Y- ———————- i i . - - ¥y 9
25 ZSA15010 Bl e Screw 15/64-281=15 —————— 1
26 ZSA15010 B ————————- Screw 15/64-281=15 —————— 1
27 YB040016 N — — — e Tapered Pin 40X16 ——~————- 1
28 ZMJ08003 P = ek ik Schey M =30 —~=SER=R s =i = 1
29 ZSL.18003 R —————=—= Kicrk §/ 8000 e =i - L, 1
30 LG4044-0A g - —-—————- Thrust Collar D=14.72 W=10— ——- 1
31 Z5A16029 B ————————- Screw 1/4-40 =55 ——— —— —— 2

Note GEEC)

R A

23



HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2/2)

F. TFadRatR

24



F. FEiRafk HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2.72)

REFNo NOTE T3R5 FhaH Name of Part He B
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 4710181800 s Connecting Rod ———=————— 1
2 4710181900 Bl ————————— Con—Rod Eccentric Cam———— 1
3 4710182000 B = — —=Sy=2 1o CamL Side Flate: e r——=——="=" 1
4 4710182200 e —— = Oscilating Rock Shaft ————— 1
5 4710182300 HEN — = Hinga Fifi. =——— "~ —~————- 1
6 4710182400 EYHEmEE ————- Rock Shaft Bushing —————— 1
7 4710182800 R A -t Slide Plate A ————————— 1
8 4710182900 B B Slide Plate B ————————=— 1
9 4710183000 N ey = Con—Rod Pin————————— 1
10 4710183100 B PER— — — - P Con—Rod Pin Wedge—————- 1
11 4710182100 IR — == it =a Cage&Roller —————=———=- 1
12 ZSH15006 i - == Screw 15/64-28 =15 —————~— 1
13 7MI06006 e e Screw M8L=30 ————————~ 2
14 25G11002 B — " Screw 11/64-40 L=T— —————— 2
15 ZSA15028 B ————————- Screw 15/64-28 =7 ———— ——~ 1
16 XA300085 g ——— o Tme- R e 1
17 LG1275-0A I —— N\ Plug 29X32X3—————————~ 1
18 ZSD11010 B ——— —————- e L S 9
19 ZSL.11002 NN - % Nut 11/64-40 ———— ——— ——~— 9
20 ZSB12036 R S-S Screw 3/16-32 =18 —— ————- 1
21 Z5J15001 i e Sorow. 15/84=08 L=l ——==" 1
22 4710183400 M —— PIN == ——— — —— = —— — sl 7

23 WAD6008 gt ————— = Washl =g = e o



G . R TRUER

26

TENSION

POST COMPONENTS




G. %J)FB9%  TENSION POST COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE F {4575 EHhaB ~ Name of Part B® B
Part No. Q'TY Remarks
1 4710310100 FRREHE —————- Thraad Tenslon Pogt——————- 1
2 A1025-0A B - —————- Tenalsh Biaks —=——r— = — 2
3 ZSN16004 , B =t Thread Tension Stud Nut———— 2
4 4710310400 HEHE ——————- Thread Tension Spring—— — ——- 2
5 4710310500 s ——————- Thread Tension Post Bracket——- 1
6 4710310600 PR R — = = Thread Tension Guide ————— 1
L 4710310700 [ e Thread Releasing Plate—— ——— 1
8 4710310800 RBEE —-—————- Spring A— — — ——— —— —— —— 1
9 4710310900 TN ———=———= Spring B——— d4— [ =aF% "\ 1
10 4710311000 BihEE IR — — —- Spring Support Plate——~———— 1
1 4710311100 RRRME —————- Thread Tension Wheel Post——— 1
12 4710311200 Hheg ——————— Thread Tension Wheel —— — — — 1
13 XB123001 B~ —— g Wheel Felt—— — —=———————. )
14 4710311400 HEAE —————=N Felt SuppPlate —— — ==~ ——= 2
15 4710311605 S — g1 Arm Thread Guide Bottom Asm. - 1
16 4710312000 BT &~ - .. Frame Thread Guide —— —— —— 1
i ZS1.18003 g E———- Nut 9/32-28 — —— — — — — — — — - 1
18 25G12046 i Qo — - Hinge Screw D=601=32 ————- 1
19 ZSL.15002 Sl -G — % Nut 15/64-28 —— ——— — ———— 1
20 Z5B11011 2 S-S F - Screw 11/64-401=9— —————— .
21 Z5B09014 i - Screw 9/64-40 |=60——————~ 1
22 ZSB09047 TR ok iy e Sorew- W84 (MR E == —=- 1
23 ZSC09005 B ——— ————a Socrew 9/64-40 I=f—=—————- 1
24 Z8B09047 Bl = Screw 9/64-40 L=]———————- 1
29 4710113300 gy - Thread Guide —————————- 1



H. #%&% 5EBR THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS

28

fL ¥ 2)




H.  PEHREE - #REIB4E THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (1./2)
REF No NOTE FEHHEHE EHLHE Name of Part ek 2vg
Part No. QTY Remarks

' 4710320100 Al = = - Thread Winder Plate ——— —— — 1
2 ZSB11011 B - Screw 11/64-40 L=9—— — — — — — 4
3 4710320805 BRBIE ——————- Thread Winder Asm . ———— —- 1
4 4710320800 TRERIE —————- Thread Winder Base — ————— (1)
8] 4710320900 L Thread Winder Shaft——————- (1)
6 4710321000 ERFSR ————— -~ Spacer ————————— — — —. (3)
7 4710321100 BRI s Bobbin Presser — ——— — — — g (1)
8 4710321200 B ————— = = Bobbin Presser Spring— — —€ —- (1)
9 ZSB06008 IRPRR == e Screw 3/32-56 L=33—— 94— —& _ 2)
10 ZSA08007 W= ol 2 Adjusting Serew — = —— % — (1)
11 ZSL0800T B ————————- Nut 1/8-44 — —p 0 ——Sa 2 (1)
12 4710321300 sy ————————- Bobbin Winder Wheel ———— — (1)
13 4710321400 RN ——————— Bobbin Winder Frame — — — — — - (1)
14 4710322000 B ——— — — —— - WhedlRing == =——=———— (1)
15 ZSG11059 B ———————— Hinge S@re@l—— S — = — ——— (1)
16 4710321500 BREHIR ——-——-% Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket - (1)
17 4710321600 BiEgsg ——————- Bpring— — S ————— —— — — (1)
18 4710321800 BHRERGEESE ————~ Bobbin Winder Spring — — — — —- (1
19 4710321900 B % Thread Winding Shaft Collar ——- (1)
20 ZSB11083 B S\ Screw 11/64-401=18 —————— (3)
21 Z8G11057 il % —— % - Hinge Screw D=7241=19 ———- (1)
22 ZSL11007 W NS " Nut 11/64-40 —————— —— — — (1)
23 ZS1.11007 e -5 - Nut 11/64-40 —— —— — —— — —~ (1)
24 ZSA11003 . - Screw 11/64-401=5 — —————- (2)
25 4710320300 RS — ——— —— SO o A L 1
26 Z8B11071 TR e e e = — — Screw 11/64-401=30 ————— 1
27 4710320400 VIR - ——— Thread Cut & Clamp Plate—— —- 1
28 Z5B08008 B — e Screw 1/8-44 LA ———————== 2
29 4710320500 S ——— = Friction Wheel —— — — — — — — — - 1
30 ZSA15028 R ] Screw 15/64-281=7 ——————- 2

29



H. #5% ##% THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (2/2)

30



H. #4358 - #28851% THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (2.°2)
REFNo NOTE 354585 A Name of Part He B =
Part No. QTY Remarks
I 4710313005 RRAOPFARIHFME —— - — - Thread Winder Guide Base Asm. |
2 4710313000 RENRARFZE —— ——— Thread Winder Guide Base———- (1)
3 4710313100 RN = — Tension Sping ———————— — (1)
4 4710310100 PAERHIE —— — ——- Thread Tension Post—— ——— = {1}
5 A1025-0A Bl —— === Eerisiant Bllsle=FEaa—tar === — — (2)
6 ZSN16004 B e Thread Tension Stud Nut~ ——~—="(1)
7 75118003 W - N3G =R == = 0
8 4710322200 i ——————— Thread Glilde: —==— —Q— 1
9 4710322300 SNE —— = Guide Bracket — —— — — — — — — 1
10 ZSB11015 PRk —— — —————- Screw 11/64-40 =85 —— — — — — 1
H Z5B08001 I Sorew 1/6-MRA=6% — & — = — _ 1
12 2SB09047 R = e gy i Screw 9/64-40 57— —— ————- [
13 ZSB 15004 B4t ————————- Screw 15/64-28 =105 —————- 2

31



I . BLERHR

10
1k

32

@)

(@

KNEE

LIFTER COMPONENTS




| BEEB3{% KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

REF No NOTE FH #5855 EHe Name of Part By B &

Part No. QTY Remarks
1 4710340100 RELATE ———-— Presser Bar Lifting Link —— ——~- 2
2 4710340200 P ————— Presser Bar Lifting Spring ———- 1
3 4710340300 WRLHAR ———— Presser Bar Lifting Bar— ————- 1
4 4710340400 Bis12 518 — —— — —- Side Connecting Bar——————- 1
5 4710340500 R — 5 e Link Base — ————————=— i
6 4710340600 B —=F—= Link Plate — — — — — — — —— — = i
! 4710340700 L — 1 i Link Collar - —==+R=——agb 1
8 4710340800 SEI —— ————— S—Plug ——— % —%#% % — 1
9 ZSB15001 R =i Screw 15/08:28 865 —p— ———=— 2
10 Z5G15045 B e Hinge Screw D=794 L=43 ———- 2
' Z5G15045 RS t R Hinge Screw D=194 L=43 ———- |
12 Z5G15046 7 TE ks e e Hinge Screw D=7941=43 ———~- 1
18 4710341200 e ————— — = Hinge Screw— —— ——————— 1
14 ZSK11037 HEMIRGE ———— Spring Suspension— — — — — — — {
15 ZSB15001 it — ™ N Screw 15/64-28 188 — — ===~ 2
16 25G16025 e W ——— Hinge Screw D=80L=34————~ 1

33



J . HERMR

34

BELT COVER COMPONENTS




J.

RHER{E BELT COVER COMPONENTS

REFNo NOTE F{#E Fhat Name of Part e B
Part No. QTY Remarks

I 4710335100 B, A — — e RelllChlerAs———"s = === 1

2 4710335400 EHRRR == Plrecticy lLavel— —————=—F=—= 1

3 4710335200 EEE B ——— - Belt CoverB—— ——=————— 1

% 4710335300 HEREE TR —— — - Belt Cover Stud ————————"- 9

5 ZSB11008 PR —— v Saraw 11/64-40 L= ———~—~ 5

6 Z5B15001 B e Screw 15/64-28 L=65 ~——— — 2

7 ZMT05003 R —— === Wood Screw D=83 L =18 — ——=- 2

8 WA059005 Bl ———————- Washer 5X10.5%] —=—— G —N 2

35



K.#%%m% THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

36



K. RZEEE

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

REFNo NOTE % FFo3RiE EHEH Natne: oF DRyt Ty TR
Part No. QTY Remarks

1 AT050-0A R = L Shread Stand ——=—=——————- 1

2 ZMTO05001 R ———————- Wood Screw L=1§ —— — ———— 3

37



TABLE COMPONENTS

L . stEtRAHR

38



L $HEIRE{%E TABLE COMPONENTS

REFNo NOTE FE{4555 TRy Name of Part T2 H it
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 4710820100 fEHR ———————— Fable = ——===—— =G "—"T_ = 1

2 0 Blem———— Stand -1 ——————— — — — — — !




M. K# ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

5 \2
| = \)
12\I \)
I
-

@ 86 am—)
G 6 o
8 08 amm—)

5
> : . Teal
CSNY " e
gt L@@j
30 T
. ? A}
i 21
p 8 -3l
!/

¥y

—am
{0
=

40



M. ¥4  ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
REF.No NOTE E 45755 THRE Name of Part e
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 AT001-C A BN~ —— e e AR 2 R ;P 1
2 A1012-1A R  ————— - GllcrASip = — e 1
-, ZMD10002 BRI - e = — s Screw M10[=65————————- 4
4 ZML 10004 g ————————- R HTINY it il — — LI 4
5 WA110003 B 5 — A s Wiasher 116219 = - —— === 8
6 4710341400 s —————————— e R IEC R e L ST 1
7 4710340800 SEE ——————— S—Plug ———————————— 1
8 4710113400 BRL | Pt e s Needle Thread Guide Pin————- 1
9 Z5L.12003 BR - —— Nut3/16-32 —— —— — ——@ _WQ. 1
10 4710911005 HE W ———————- Oil Pot Asm. —————————= 1
11 4710911100 heeE ———————— Oil Pot Cover —=——— ————- (1)
12 4710911000 PR R = R ae = Oil Pot == — — f— —F— = =% - (1)
13 4710911200 RN L — = ——- Frame Thread Guide — ————— (1)
1% 4710911300 B —— — S — = Cover Stopper——=———==*——- (1)
15 25106001 i s e e NGES/IING | — - — ——=iall (1)
16 Z5B09047 B ———————— Screw 9/64240 |=7———————- (1)
17 4710911400 B ————————— | gL e, WS SRR AT (1)
18 ZSB15005 Bt ———g ¢y SRow | '15764-281=12 — — == i(1)
19 ZSA09005 e €% Streyw 9/64-401=35 —— —=——~— M
20 AT000-0A ITEE W™ N e e 2
21 AT1010-2A TR AL ————S Sorew Diiver, Largd ~ — — —ki- 1
22 AT010-0A REHETN S =™ — Screw Driver, Small ——————- 1
23 EH7141-5A AN EFSmm — Hexagonal Wrench Key(5mm) —- 1
24 EH7141-6A NEMRHMETF4nm — Hexagonal Wrench Key(4mm) — 1
25 EH7141-4A ANAEEMEHETFImmm — Hexagonal Wrench Key(3mm) — 1
26 LG7200-0A BAOMRFE(1 x14) ——— Wrench (11X14) —— =~ ————- 1
21 LG7201-0A BIOMREO*10) ——— Wrench (9X10)—————————. 1
28 IN794#230 BHESDE = == a Needle (794 Nm=230-4) — — — — —- 1
29 4710183200 B - ———————- B s — — — Dl g 3
30 #06 0 B ——————= Motor Connecting Rod Asm. —— (1)
3. I=0 BRHBEMCE ————- Supporting Arm ——— —— ———- (1)
32  #03 ZSL15004 B v — —ad S T R =N (1)
Note (GE§2) #03..... Optional part AT 38
| T H & M only H &M H s

41



N. EHRIR R H M IR K

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (1/4)

S B EHHRIE B EHFR5 H# e S [ERL

Part No. Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No.  PAGE
4410111005 4410273000 9-10 4710143000 11-24 4710152000 17=22
4410111200 3-4 4710111005 =2 4710143100 13~1 4710152500 1716
4410111300 3-6 4710111100 3=3 4710143200 13-2 4710160100 19-1
4410111400 3-16 4710111200 3-5 4710143300 13-3 4710160200 19-2
4410121000 -6 4710111300 =T 4710143400 13-4 4710160300 19-3
4410140100 9-1 4710111400 3=11 4710143500 iL3-5 4710160404 19-4
4410140200 9-5 4710111600 3-8 4710143600 13-6 4710160600 19-5
4410140900 9-3 4710113400 41-8 4710143700 13% 4710160700 19-6
4410141900 1-6 4710120300 5-3 4710143800 13-8 4710160800 19-8
4410142000 7-9 4710120400 54 4710143900 11-25 4710160900 21-1
4410142100 7-1 4710121000 5-7 4710144100 13-12 4710161000 21-2
4410142300 1-4 4710121100 5-8 4710144200 13-16 4710161100 21-3
4410142400 71-5 4710121300 5-9 4710144401 15-~1 4710161200 21-4
4410142900 9-26 4710122000 5-10 4710144500 Ta=¢ 4710161300 29=5
4410143100 =7 4710122100 5~11 4710144600 15=3 4710161400 19-10
4410143300 9-24 4710122304 512 4710144700 15-4 4710161600 21-6
4410143600 9-23 4710122500 5-13 4710144800 15-5 4710161700 19-11
4410143700 9-6 4710140100 11-1 4710144900 15-6 4710161800 21=7
4410143800 4710140400 11-2 4710145000 15=7 4710161900 218
4410143805 4710140500 11-27 4710145100 15-8 4710162000 21-9
4410145600 4710140500 11-3 4710150100 17-1 4710162100 F9—-12
4410150100 4710140700 11-4 4710150200 17-2 4710162200 21-10
4410150400 4710140900 11-5 4710150300 17-3 4710162300 21-11
4410150500 4710141200 11-7 4710150400 TS 4710180100 23-4
4410151000 4710141300 11-8 4710150500 17-17 4710180300 23-5
4410151100 4710142000 11-14 4710150600 17-8 4710180500 23-6
4410152500 4710142101 =15 4710150700 17-9 4710181300 23-16
4410160800 4710142201 11-16 4710150800 17-10 4710181400 23-8
4410161400 4710142301 11-17 4710151000 17-15 4710181800 25-1
4410181600 4710142401 11-18 4710151005 17-14 4710181900 25-2
4410270100 4710142500 11-19 4710151500 17-17 4710182000 25-3
4410270200 4710142600 11-20 4710151600 17-18 4710182100 25-11
4410270400 4710142700 11-21 4710151700 17-19 4710182200 25-4
4410272200 4710142800 11=22 4710151800 17-20 4710182300 25-5
4410272300 4710142900 11-23 4710151900 17-21 4710182400 5-6



N FHRIENE AR

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (2/4)

TS R¥ F RS R# F RN HE T U R#
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
4710182500 23-1 4710311000 27-10 4710340400 33-4 LG1274-0A 11-34
4710182600 23-2 4710311100 27-1 4710340500 e LG1275-0A 25-17
4710182700 23-3 4710311200 27-12 4710340600 33-6 LG4014-0A 19-28
4710182800 23-7 4710311400 27-14 4710340700 S8=7 LG4043-0A 11-28
4710182900 25-8 4710311605 25=TD 4710340800 33-8 LG4043-0A 7-10
4710183000 25D 4710312000 27-16 4710340800 41-17 LG4044-0A 19-27
4710183100 25-10 4710313000 31-2 4710341200 33-13 LG4044-0A 23-30
4710183200 23-9 4710313005 31-1 4710341400 41-6 LG7200-0A 41-26
4710183200 41-29 4710313100 o1=3 4710820100 39-1 LG7201-0A 41-27
4710183600 23-10 4710320100 29-1 4710911000 41-12 RE000040 5-31
4710183700 23-11 4710320300 29-25 4710911005 41-10 REO00080 11-40
4710183800 23-12 4710320400 29-21 4710911100 41-11 RE000080 13-18
4710183900 23-13 4710320500 29=29 4710811200 41-13 RE000080 13-19
4710184000 23-14 4710320800 29-4 4710911300 41-14 RE000080 13-22
4710184200 23-20 4710320805 29-3 4710911400 41-117 RE000080 15-17
4710184210 23-117 4710320900 205 4710113300 27-25 RE000080 19-19
4710184220 23-18 4710321000 29-6 4710120101 5-1 RE000080 19-22
4710184230 23-19 4710321100 29-17 4710120201 9=2 RE000080 7-19
4710184240 23-21 4710321200 29-8 4710122601 5-14 RE000080 7-20
4710184250 23-22 4710321300 20512 4710142201 7-3 RE000080 9-29
4710184260 23-23 4710321400 29-13 A1025-0A 27-2 S1013-0A 3=10
4710190100 S, 4710321500 29-16 A1025-0A 31-5 WA059005 35-8
4710190200 5-26 4710321600 20817 A7000-0A 41-20 WA100009 17-31
4710190220 9-27 4710321800 29-18 AT001-0A 41-1 WA110003 41-5
4710190230 5-28 4710321900 29-19 A7010-0A 41-22 WC049001 3=14
4710190300 5-29 4710322000 29-14 A7010-2A 41-21 WH208005 15-10
4710191301 95 4710322200 31-8 AJO12-1A 41-2 XA200100 9-21
4710310100 27-1 4710322300 31-9 AT050-0A 37-1 XA200160 =15
4710310100 31-4 4710335100 35-1 E1288-0A 13-17 XA300085 25-16
4710310400 27-4 4710335200 35-3 EH7141-4A 41-25 XB123001 27-13
4710310500 27-5 4710335300 354 EH7141-5A 41-23 YB040016 23-217
4710310600 27-6 4710335400 35-2 EH7141-6A 41-24 YB040045 5-18
4710310700 27-1 4710340100 33-1 IN794#230 11-6 YD025014 11-37
4710310800 27-8 4710340200 382 IN794#230 41-28 YD030020 17-32
4710310900 x7=9 4710340300 33-3 IN794#230 9-4 YDO050018 o=

43



44

N. SHSHREHEE HHER

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (3/4)

FHH BH E4 BH# FHE B# FRE H¥

Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
ZMD10002 41-3 ZSA16010 7-11 ZSB12015 21-15 ZSG15046 33~12
ZMH06005 9-12 ZSA16025 15-12 ZSB12016 17-30 ZS5G16024 19-16
ZMH06005 9-14 ZSA16025 5-24 ZSB12036 21-16 2S5G16025 33-16
ZMH06005 9-17 ZSA16029 19-23 ZSB12036 25-20 ZS5G20012 5-30
ZMH06010 9-13 ZSA16029 23-31 ZSB12045 3-11 2S5G22002 15-9
ZMJ06002 11-33 ZSA16039 11-10 ZSB15001 F=15 ZSH16001 11-32
ZMJ06002 15-13 ZSA16039 17-24 ZSB15001 33-9 ZSH16001 17-26
ZMJ06002 9-18 ZSB06008 29-9 ZSB15001 35-6 ZSH16001 5-17
ZMJ06004 19-21 ZSB08001 31-11 ZSB15004 31-13 ZSH16002 11-31
ZMJ08003 23-28 ZSB08008 29-28 ZSB15004 9-20 ZSH16005 17-23
ZMJ08003 25-13 ZSB09014 27-21 ZSB15005 13-21 ZSH16005 ]-14
ZML.10004 41-4 ZSB09047 2722 ZSB15005 13-23 ZSH16005 9-16
ZMT0500F 37-2 ZSB09047 27-24 ZSB15005 41-18 ZSJ15001 25-21
ZMT05003 35-7 ZSB09047 B3 ZSB15014 3-12 ZSJ16001 17-29
ZSA08007 29-10 Z5B09047 31~-12 ZSB15015 1315 ZSK11037 33-14
ZSA09005 41-19 ZSB09047 41-16 ZSB15019 21-17 ZSK18018 21-12
ZSA11003 29-24 ZSB09061 17-27 ZSB15032 11-11 ZSK18019 13-10
ZSA15010 23-25 ZSB11008 35-5 ZSC09005 27-23 ZSK18019 13-11
ZSA15010 23-26 ZSB11011 27-20 Z25C11002 25-14 ZSK18019 13-20
ZSA15010 25-12 ZSB11011 29-2 ZSC11007 5-22 ZSK18019 15-11
ZSA15010 5-16 ZSB11015 31-10 ZS5C18001 5-20 ZSK18019 7-8
ZSA15013 11-9 ZSB11018 3-15 ZSD11010 25-18 ZSK18019 9-28
ZSA15028 11-30 ZSB11022 11-12 Z2SD20003 5-23 ZSK18020 21=183
ZSA15028 11-35 ZSB11022 9-15 ZSD20009 7-17 ZSK20006 13-9
ZSA15028 11-36 ZSB11026 13-24 ZSD20011 15-14 ZSK20007 19-13
ZSA15028 15-16 ZSB11035 19-24 ZSD20011 7-16 ZSK20009 11-26
ZSA15028 19-25 ZSB11041 19-18 ZSF18001 13-14 ZSK20009 19-14
ZSA15028 25-15 ZSB11041 9-27 ZSG06004 23-15 ZSK20009 19-15
ZSA15028 29-30 ZS5B11042 9-31 ZSG11057 29-21 ZSK20009 7-18
ZSA15028 5-21 ZSB11057 11-38 Z5G11058 13-13 ZS1.06001 41-15
ZSA15028 7-12 ZSB11071 29-26 ZSG11059 29-15 ZS1.08001 29-11
ZSA15028 7-13 ZSB11076 11=13 25G12046 27-18 ZS1.09001 17-28
ZSA15037 19-20 ZSB11076 9-19 25G12047 23-24 ZS1L.11002 25-19
ZSA15037 19-26 ZSB11083 29-20 ZSG15045 33-10 ZSL.11004 11-39
ZSA16010 11-29 ZSB12002 1725 ZS5G15045 33-11 ZSL11007 29-22



N FHSRIENE R

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (4/4)

=W B
Part No. PAGE

T4
Part No.

A#
PAGE

FHEE
Part No.

B#
PAGE

TR
Part No.

¥
PAGE

ZSL11007 29-23
Z2S1.12003 41-9
ZS1.15002 27-19
ZSL15004 41-32
ZSL16004 19-17
Z2SL18001 21-14
ZSL18001 =19
ZS1.18001 5-32
ZSL18003 13-15
ZSL.18003 23-29
ZS1.18003 27-17
Z51.18003 31-7
ZS51.22001 15-15
ZSN16004 27-3
ZSN16004 31-6

45



	img001
	img002
	img003
	img004
	img005
	img006
	img007
	img008
	img009
	img010
	img011
	img012
	img013
	img014
	img015
	img016
	img017
	img018
	img019
	img020
	img021
	img022
	img023
	img024
	img025
	img026
	img027
	img028
	img029
	img030
	img031
	img032
	img033
	img034
	img035
	img036
	img037
	img038
	img039
	img040
	img041
	img042
	img043
	img044
	img045
	img046



